
Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260317E00252

1. Date of relevant event

10 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

10 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
00343

4. Name of listed corporation

Culturecom Holdings Ltd.

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

Ordinary Shares 1,668,656,816

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

Hui Chuen Kin Daniel

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

許尊健

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

607914150256

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1101

The percentage level of 
your interest in the shares 
has increased because: you 
purchased the shares

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner 10,000,000 HKD 0.1600 0.1600 Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 115,000,000 6.89

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 125,000,000 7.49

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2101 Beneficial owner 89,000,000

2101 Beneficial owner 36,000,000

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position



 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row

Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260317E00196

1. Date of relevant event

11 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
08106

4. Name of listed corporation

浙江芯化蘭德科技股份有限公司 - H股

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

H Shares 314,400,000

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

WANG ZHENG

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

王征

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1213

The percentage level of 
your interest in the shares 
has reduced because: Any 
other event (you must 
briefly describe the relevant 
event in the Supplementary 
Information box)

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2201

Interest of 
corporation 
controlled by 
you

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2201

Interest of 
corporation 
controlled by you

 Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 65,022,000 24.81

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 65,022,000 20.69

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2201 Interest of corporation controlled by you 65,022,000

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

上海叶澜瑶企业管理有限公司 中国上海市奉贤区南桥镇环城西路2511号6幢6层(PRC) 王征 78.46 N 65,022,000

上海亦蓝企业管理合伙企业(有限合伙) 上海市嘉定区安亭镇宝安公路4997号1幢2层A区214室(PRC) 上海叶澜瑶企业管理有限
公司

87.14
N

65,022,000

上海芯化和云数据科技有限公司 上海市嘉定区安亭镇宝安公路4997号1幢1层A区120室(PRC) 上海亦蓝企业管理合伙企
业(有限合伙)

60.23
N

65,022,000

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row



Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information
於2026年3月11日，上市法團配發及發行52,275,000股H股。

✔25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form IS20260317E00026

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260317E00181

1. Date of relevant event

12 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
00568

4. Name of listed corporation

Shandong Molong Petroleum Machinery Co. Ltd. - H Shares

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

H Shares 256,126,400

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

Griffin Kenneth Cordele

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1704

Miscellaneous Notice filed 
because you ceased to have 
a notifiable interest in the 
shares of the listed 
corporation (you must 
briefly describe the relevant 
event in the Supplementary 
Information box)

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2201

Interest of 
corporation 
controlled by 
you

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

6,586,400 HKD 9.4048 9.4048 Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 13,317,800 5.20

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 6,731,400 2.63

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2201 Interest of corporation controlled by you 6,731,400

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

Citadel GP LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

Kenneth Cordele Griffin 100.00
N

400

GFH HFEVA LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

Kenneth Cordele Griffin 100.00
N

400

Citadel Limited Partnership c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

Citadel GP LLC 100.00
N

400

Citadel Limited Partnership c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

GFH HFEVA LLC 65.24
N

400

Citadel Advisors Holdings LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

Citadel Limited 
Partnership

57.56
N

400

Citadel Advisors LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

Citadel Advisors Holdings 
LP

100.00
N

400

KGSF Offshore Holdings Ltd. c/o Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand 
Cayman, Cayman Islands, KY1-1104 (Cayman Islands)

Citadel Advisors LLC 100.00
N

400

WK MS Holdings I Ltd. c/o Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand 
Cayman, Cayman Islands, KY1-1104 (Cayman Islands)

KGSF Offshore Holdings 
Ltd.

48.73
N

400

CTIN II Holdings LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Advisors LLC 100.00
N

400

Citadel Tactical Investors II LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Advisors LLC 100.00
N

400

Citadel Tactical Investors II LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

CTIN II Holdings LLC 100.00
N

400

Citadel Tactical Master Fund Ltd. c/o Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand 
Cayman (Cayman Islands)

Citadel Tactical Investors 
II LLC

77.00
N

400

Citadel Hedge Fund Holdings LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel GP LLC 100.00
N

400



Citadel Hedge Fund Holdings LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Limited 
Partnership

99.50
N

400

Citadel Advisors Singapore Pte. 
Limited

12 Marina View, #22-01/02 Asia Square Tower 2, Singapore (Singapore) Citadel Hedge Fund 
Holdings LP

100.00
N

400

Citadel Multi-Strategy VCCA 12 Marina View, #22-01/02 Asia Square Tower 2, Singapore (Singapore) Citadel Advisors 
Singapore Pte. Limited

100.00
Y

400

Citadel Multi-Strategy VCCA 12 Marina View, #22-01/02 Asia Square Tower 2, Singapore (Singapore) WK MS Holdings I Ltd. 49.56 Y 400

Citadel Multi-Strategy VCCA 12 Marina View, #22-01/02 Asia Square Tower 2, Singapore (Singapore) Citadel Tactical Master 
Fund Ltd.

50.44
Y

400

Citadel Securities GP LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Kenneth Cordele Griffin 100.00
N

6,731,000

GFH CSEVA LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

Kenneth Cordele Griffin 100.00
N

6,731,000

Citadel Securities Holdings LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

GFH CSEVA LLC 76.56
N

6,731,000

Citadel Securities Holdings LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities GP LLC 100.00
N

6,731,000

CSIPTRS LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities GP LLC 100.00
N

6,731,000

CSIPTRS LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities 
Holdings LP

94.70
N

6,731,000

Citadel Securities Global Holdings LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities GP LLC 100.00
N

6,731,000

Citadel Securities Global Holdings LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

CSIPTRS LP 100.00
N

6,731,000

Citadel Securities Group LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities GP LLC 100.00
N

6,731,000

CSHC Asia LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities Group 
LP

100.00
N

6,730,400

CSHC Asia LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities Global 
Holdings LLC

99.52
N

6,730,400

CS APAC Finance (UK) Limited c/o Citadel Enterprise Europe Limited, 120 London Wall (United Kingdom) CSHC Asia LLC 100.00 N 6,730,400

Citadel Securities Greater China Ltd. c/o Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand 
Cayman, Cayman Islands, KY1-1104 (Cayman Islands)

CS APAC Finance (UK) 
Limited

100.00
Y

6,730,400

CSHC US LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities Group 
LP

100.00
N

600

CSHC US LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities Global 
Holdings LLC

99.79
N

600

Citadel Securities LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities Group 
LP

100.00
Y

600

Citadel Securities LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

CSHC US LLC 100.00
Y

600



 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row

Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318



24. Supplementary information
Previous notifiable interest in the shares of the Company went below 5%.

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260317E00163

1. Date of relevant event

13 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
03200

4. Name of listed corporation

Shenzhen Han's CNC Technology Co., Ltd. - H Shares

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

H Shares 58,019,500

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

Li Ho Kei

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

李浩基

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

262131851015

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1101

The percentage level of 
your interest in the shares 
has increased because: you 
purchased the shares

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2201

Interest of 
corporation 
controlled by 
you

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2201

Interest of 
corporation 
controlled by you

931,300  Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 2,595,000 5.14

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 3,526,300 6.08

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2201 Interest of corporation controlled by you 3,526,300 0

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

Aspex Master Fund C/O Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand 
Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands (Cayman Islands)

Aspex Holdings (HK) 
Limited

100.00
Y

3,526,300

Aspex Management (HK) Limited 16th Floor, St. George's Building, 2 Ice House Street, Central, Hong Kong 
(Hong Kong)

Aspex Holdings (HK) 
Limited

100.00
N

3,526,300

Aspex Holdings (HK) Limited 16h Floor, St. George's Building, 2 Ice House Street, Central, Hong Kong 
(Hong Kong)

Li Ho Kei 100.00
N

3,526,300

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row



Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded

0



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260317E00161

1. Date of relevant event

03 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
03200

4. Name of listed corporation

Shenzhen Han's CNC Technology Co., Ltd. - H Shares

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

H Shares 50,451,800

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

Li Ho Kei

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

李浩基

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

262131851015

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1001

You first acquire a notifiable 
interest because: you 
purchased the shares

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2201

Interest of 
corporation 
controlled by 
you

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2201

Interest of 
corporation 
controlled by you

2,595,000  Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 0 0.00

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 2,595,000 5.14

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2201 Interest of corporation controlled by you 2,595,000 0

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

Aspex Master Fund C/O Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand 
Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands (Cayman Islands)

Aspex Holdings (HK) 
Limited

100.00
Y

2,595,000

Aspex Management (HK) Limited 16th Floor, St. George's Building, 2 Ice House Street, Central, Hong Kong 
(Hong Kong)

Aspex Holdings (HK) 
Limited

100.00
N

2,595,000

Aspex Holdings (HK) Limited 16h Floor, St. George's Building, 2 Ice House Street, Central, Hong Kong 
(Hong Kong)

Li Ho Kei 100.00
N

2,595,000

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row



Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded

0



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260317E00060

1. Date of relevant event

11 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
08106

4. Name of listed corporation

浙江芯化蘭德科技股份有限公司 - H股

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

H Shares 314,400,000

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

ZHANG YI

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1213

The percentage level of 
your interest in the shares 
has reduced because: Any 
other event (you must 
briefly describe the relevant 
event in the Supplementary 
Information box)

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2201

Interest of 
corporation 
controlled by 
you

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2201

Interest of 
corporation 
controlled by you

 Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 65,022,000 24.81

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 65,022,000 20.69

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2201 Interest of corporation controlled by you 65,022,000

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

君然科技投资有限公司 Unit 2508A, 25/F., Bank of America Tower, 12 Harcourt Road, Central, Hong 
Kong (Hong Kong)

ZHANG YI 100.00
Y

65,022,000

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row

Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position



23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information
於2026年3月11日，上市法團配發及發行52,275,000股H股

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260317E00049

1. Date of relevant event

13 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
01716

4. Name of listed corporation

毛記葵涌有限公司

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

Ordinary Shares 270,000,000

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

LUI YU KIN

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

呂宇健

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

071213420256

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1201

The percentage level of 
your interest in the shares 
has reduced because: you 
completed a sale of the 
shares

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

HKD 1.6600 1.5100 Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1201

The percentage level of 
your interest in the shares 
has reduced because: you 
completed a sale of the 
shares

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner
Enter 

code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner 16,228,000                     

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 16,228,000 6.01

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 0 0.00

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2101 Beneficial owner 0

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position



 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row

Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260317E00025

1. Date of relevant event

17 12 2025

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

17 12 2025

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
08069

4. Name of listed corporation

Flydoo Technology Holding Ltd.

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

Ordinary Shares 816,714,000

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

Chan Wing Sze

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

陳穎詩

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

711573366108

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1001

You first acquire a notifiable 
interest because: you 
purchased the shares

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner 20,000,000 HKD 0.0380 Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

3101

Cash

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 30,000,000 3.67

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 50,000,000 6.12

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2101 Beneficial owner 50,000,000

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position



 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row

Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260317E00018

1. Date of relevant event

12 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
01458

4. Name of listed corporation

周黑鸭国际控股有限公司

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

Ordinary Shares 2,112,896,500

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

tang jianfang

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

唐建芳

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1711

Miscellaneous Other (you 
must briefly describe the 
relevant event in the 
Supplementary Information 
box)

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2307

Founder of a 
discretionary 
trust who can 
influence how 
the trustee 
exercises his 
discretion

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2307

Founder of a 
discretionary trust 
who can influence 
how the trustee 
exercises his 
discretion

 Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 1,358,470,940 62.90

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 1,358,470,940 64.29

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2101 Beneficial owner 5,571,500

2201 Interest of corporation controlled by you 122,527,140

2307 Founder of a discretionary trust who can 
influence how the trustee exercises his 

1,230,372,300

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

Cantrust (Far East) Limited（as a 
trustee of trust）

Luna Tower, Waterfront Drive, Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin 
Islands

Tang Jianfang(as a 
founder of trust）

100.00
N

1,230,372,300

ZHY X Holdings Company Limited Luna Tower, Waterfront Drive, Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin 
Islands

Cantrust (Far East) 
Limited

100.00
N

1,230,372,300

Healthy Origin Holdings Limited Luna Tower, Waterfront Drive, Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin 
Islands

ZHY X Holdings Company 
Limited

100.00
Y

1,197,892,000

ZHY Holdings II Company Limited Luna Tower, Waterfront Drive, Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin 
Islands

ZHY X Holdings Company 
Limited

100.00
Y

32,480,300

ZHY Holdings IV Company Limited Luna Tower, Waterfront Drive, Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin 
Islands

Tang Jianfang 100.00
Y

122,527,140

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position



 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row

Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information
周黑鸭国际控股有限公司于2026年3月12日注销46,813,000股股份，唐建芳持股比例上升。

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 



26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260317E00005

1. Date of relevant event

11 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

11 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
01028

4. Name of listed corporation

C.banner International Holdings Ltd.

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

Ordinary Shares 2,492,400,000

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

Chi Lai Man Jocelyn

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

徐麗雯

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

177677877186

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1013

You first acquire a notifiable 
interest because: any other 
event (you must briefly 
describe the relevant event 
in the Supplementary 
Information box)

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2501

Other (you must 
describe the 
capacity in the 
Supplementary 
Information box)

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2501

Other (you must 
describe the capacity 
in the Supplementary 
Information box)

127,387,086  Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 0 0.00

Short Position 0 0.00

Lending pool 0 0.00

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 127,387,086 6.13

Short position 0 0.00

Lending pool 0 0.00

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

Tai Shaw Hoong (in the capacity as 
Joint and Several Receivers of 
C.Banner International Holdings 
Limited)

Level 3, Three Pacific Place, 1 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong 2,492,400,000

 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row

Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position



23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information
Chi Lai Man Jocelyn and Tai Shaw Hoong were appointed as Joint and Several Receivers and Managers over 127,387,086 shares of C.banner International Holdings Limited pursuant to a Deed of Appointment dated 11 
March 2026 executed by Eight Dragons Investments Limited in connection with enforcement of a Share Charge dated 18 January 2018

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260317E00002

1. Date of relevant event

10 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
08516

4. Name of listed corporation

中盈國際集團有限公司

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

Ordinary Shares 57,548,400

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

LIN HUARONG

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

林华荣

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1101

The percentage level of 
your interest in the shares 
has increased because: you 
purchased the shares

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner 1,760,000 HKD 0.9000 Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

3101

Cash

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 2,764,300 4.80

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 4,524,300 7.86

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position



 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row

Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260316E00437

1. Date of relevant event

11 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
00568

4. Name of listed corporation

Shandong Molong Petroleum Machinery Co. Ltd. - H Shares

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

H Shares 256,126,400

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

Griffin Kenneth Cordele

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1001

You first acquire a notifiable 
interest because: you 
purchased the shares

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2201

Interest of 
corporation 
controlled by you

1,278,800 HKD 9.3242 9.3242 Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 11,673,000 4.56

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 12,951,800 5.06

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2201 Interest of corporation controlled by you 12,951,800

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

Citadel GP LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

Kenneth Cordele Griffin 100.00
N

400

GFH HFEVA LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

Kenneth Cordele Griffin 100.00
N

400

Citadel Limited Partnership c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

GFH HFEVA LLC 65.24
N

400

Citadel Limited Partnership c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

Citadel GP LLC 100.00
N

400

Citadel Advisors Holdings LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

Citadel Limited 
Partnership

57.56
N

400

Citadel Advisors LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

Citadel Advisors Holdings 
LP

100.00
N

400

KGSF Offshore Holdings Ltd. c/o Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand 
Cayman, Cayman Islands, KY1-1104 (Cayman Islands)

Citadel Advisors LLC 100.00
N

400

WK MS Holdings I Ltd. c/o Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand 
Cayman, Cayman Islands, KY1-1104 (Cayman Islands)

KGSF Offshore Holdings 
Ltd.

48.73
N

400

CTIN II Holdings LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Advisors LLC 100.00
N

400

Citadel Tactical Investors II LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Advisors LLC 100.00
N

400

Citadel Tactical Investors II LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

CTIN II Holdings LLC 100.00
N

400

Citadel Tactical Master Fund Ltd. c/o Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand 
Cayman (Cayman Islands)

Citadel Tactical Investors 
II LLC

77.00
N

400

Citadel Hedge Fund Holdings LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel GP LLC 100.00
N

400



Citadel Hedge Fund Holdings LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Limited 
Partnership

99.50
N

400

Citadel Advisors Singapore Pte. 
Limited

12 Marina View, #22-01/02 Asia Square Tower 2, Singapore (Singapore) Citadel Hedge Fund 
Holdings LP

100.00
N

400

Citadel Multi-Strategy VCCA 12 Marina View, #22-01/02 Asia Square Tower 2, Singapore (Singapore) Citadel Advisors 
Singapore Pte. Limited

100.00
Y

400

Citadel Multi-Strategy VCCA 12 Marina View, #22-01/02 Asia Square Tower 2, Singapore (Singapore) WK MS Holdings I Ltd. 49.56 Y 400

Citadel Multi-Strategy VCCA 12 Marina View, #22-01/02 Asia Square Tower 2, Singapore (Singapore) Citadel Tactical Master 
Fund Ltd.

50.44
Y

400

Citadel Securities GP LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Kenneth Cordele Griffin 100.00
N

12,951,400

GFH CSEVA LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware, United States of America (United States of America)

Kenneth Cordele Griffin 100.00
N

12,951,400

Citadel Securities Holdings LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

GFH CSEVA LLC 76.56
N

12,951,400

Citadel Securities Holdings LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities GP LLC 100.00
N

12,951,400

CSIPTRS LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities 
Holdings LP

94.70
N

12,951,400

CSIPTRS LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities GP LLC 100.00
N

12,951,400

Citadel Securities Global Holdings LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

CSIPTRS LP 100.00
N

12,951,400

Citadel Securities Global Holdings LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities GP LLC 100.00
N

12,951,400

Citadel Securities Group LP c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities GP LLC 100.00
N

12,951,400

CSHC Asia LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities Group 
LP

100.00
N

12,950,800

CSHC Asia LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities Global 
Holdings LLC

99.52
N

12,950,800

CS APAC Finance (UK) Limited c/o Citadel Enterprise Europe Limited, 120 London Wall (United Kingdom) CSHC Asia LLC 100.00 N 12,950,800

Citadel Securities Greater China Ltd. c/o Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand 
Cayman, Cayman Islands, KY1-1104 (Cayman Islands)

CS APAC Finance (UK) 
Limited

100.00
Y

12,950,800

CSHC US LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities Group 
LP

100.00
N

600

CSHC US LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities Global 
Holdings LLC

99.79
N

600

Citadel Securities LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

Citadel Securities Group 
LP

100.00
Y

600

Citadel Securities LLC c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, 
Delaware (United States of America)

CSHC US LLC 100.00
Y

600



 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row

Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318



24. Supplementary information
Number of shares involved related to holdings in Citadel Securities LLC and controlling entities are revised.

✔25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form IS20260316E00137

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260316E00369

1. Date of relevant event

26 02 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

16 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
01640

4. Name of listed corporation

千循科技有限公司

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

Ordinary Shares 599,230,768

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

WANG LIANG

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

汪亮

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

30760081

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1213

The percentage level of 
your interest in the shares 
has reduced because: Any 
other event (you must 
briefly describe the relevant 
event in the Supplementary 
Information box)

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner 29,198,188  Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 29,198,188 5.21

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 29,198,188 4.87

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2101 Beneficial owner 29,198,188

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position



 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row

Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information
千循科技有限公司("公司")於二零二六年二月二十六日因配發及發行合共39,230,768股換股股份而擴大之已發行股本總額，導致江亮先生持股的百份比下降。詳情請參考公司於二零二六年二月二十六日刊登的公告。

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260316E00367

1. Date of relevant event

26 02 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

16 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
01640

4. Name of listed corporation

千循科技有限公司

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

Ordinary Shares 599,230,768

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

Li Ye

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

李叶

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1213

The percentage level of 
your interest in the shares 
has reduced because: Any 
other event (you must 
briefly describe the relevant 
event in the Supplementary 
Information box)

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner 64,000,000  Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 64,000,000 11.43

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 64,000,000 10.68

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2101 Beneficial owner 64,000,000

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position



 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row

Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information
千循科技有限公司("公司")於二零二六年二月二十六日因配發及發行合共39,230,768股換股股份而擴大之已發行股本總額，導致李叶女士持股的百份比下降。詳情請參考公司於二零二六年二月二十六日刊登的公告。

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded



Form 1  
INDIVIDUAL SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER NOTICE

Notice pursuant to s.324 of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap.571)

This Form must be completed in accordance with the directions and instructions in the Notes to Form 1.

IS20260316E00366

1. Date of relevant event

26 02 2026

(day) (month) (year)

2. Date when the substantial shareholder becomes aware 
of the relevant event/interest in the shares (if later)

16 03 2026

(day) (month) (year)

3. Stock code
01640

4. Name of listed corporation

千循科技有限公司

5. Class of shares 6. Number of issued shares in class (Link to HKEX website)

Ordinary Shares 599,230,768

7. Name of substantial shareholder (English) as printed on HKID Card/Passport

Sang Kangqiao

(Surname) (Other names)

10. Name of substantial shareholder (Chinese)

桑康喬

8. HKID Card/Passport/PRC Resident Card number Country of issue of Passport

 

11. Chinese Character Code as printed on HKID Card

271816600829

9. Address of substantial shareholder 12. Daytime telephone number

13. Email address



14. Details of relevant event

Brief description of relevant event

Capacity in which shares were/are held

Before relevant event After relevant event

Number of shares 
bought/sold or 
involved

Currency of 
transaction

On Exchange

Highest price 
(per share)

Average price 
(per share)

Off Exchange
Average 
consideration 
(per share)

Nature of consideration

Long 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

1213

The percentage level of 
your interest in the shares 
has reduced because: Any 
other event (you must 
briefly describe the relevant 
event in the Supplementary 
Information box)

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

2101

Beneficial owner 140,000,000  Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Short 
position

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

Enter 
code or 
double 
click 

below

                    

15. Total shares immediately before the relevant event 

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long Position 140,000,000 25.00

Short Position

Lending pool

16. Total shares immediately after the relevant event

Total number of shares Percentage figure (%)

Long position 140,000,000 23.36

Short position

Lending pool

17. Capacity in which interests disclosed in Box 16 are held Add Row Delete Row

Capacity code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position

2101 Beneficial owner 140,000,000

18. Further information in respect of derivative interests Add Row Delete Row

Derivatives code Number of shares

Enter code or 
double click below Description Long position Short position



19. Further information in relation to interests of children under 18 and/or spouse Add Row Delete Row

Child/Spouse Name of child/spouse Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 20. Further information in relation to interests of corporations controlled by substantial shareholder Add Row Delete Row

Name of controlled corporation Address and place of incorporation Name of controlling person % control Direct interest 
(Y/N)

Number of shares
Long position Short position

 

 

 

 

 21. Further information in relation to interests held by substantial shareholder jointly with another person Add Row Delete Row

Name of joint shareholder Address
Number of shares

Long position Short position



 22. Further information from a trustee, a beneficiary of a trust, or a person who has set up a discretionary trust Add Row Delete Row

Name of trust Address
Status code

Enter code or 
double click below Description

Number of shares

Long position Short position

23. Further information from a party to an agreement under section 317 Add Row Delete Row

Name of other parties Address Number of shares

Total number of shares in which a substantial shareholder is interested under sections 317 and 318

24. Supplementary information
千循科技有限公司("公司")於二零二六年二月二十六日因配發及發行合共39,230,768股換股股份而擴大之已發行股本總額，導致桑康喬先生持股的百份比下降。詳情請參考公司於二零二六年二月二十六日刊登的公告。

25.         Check this box if this is a revision of a previously submitted form                 

26. Number of concert party document(s) 
under section 317 attached/uploaded


